PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Lee	09/07/2009
I-Sheng Lin	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNG YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	200, CHUNG-PEI RD., CHUNG-LI	
City:	Tao-Yuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: tluu@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS LLP

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CH8318P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenton R. Mullins

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0558 CH \$40 00 125

500960541

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) LEE, WEI	(2) LIN, I-SHENG			
For goodo(es):	od and valuable consideration rec assign, transfer and set over to:	eipt of which is hereby ackr	nowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Chung Yuan Chris	tian University			
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Taiwan				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	address of Assignee (11) of 200 Chung-Pei Rd., Chung-Li, Taiwan 32023, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention know and subject matter contained in				
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No, Serial	No) for which the undersigned has (have)			
(13)	Application Number Insert Date of Filing of Application	filed an application for patent in United States of America (13) on September 11, 2009				
declared possible connection. United S authorities continuin and interest (they have the power states are continuined to the power states are continued to the powe	cessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to concerning this application or coin obtaining evidence and going. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autoes of foreign countries to issue any or reissue applications thereof test, and hereby covenants that he e) not executed and will not executed in the undersigned hereby grantent and the undersigned hereby grantent and the undersigned hereby grantent of the undersigned hereby grantent on this assignment and the undersigned hereby grantent and	execute all papers necessary partinuation or division thereforward with such interference execute all papers and does not international Convention perform all affirmative acts thorize(s) and request(s) the y and all Letters Patents rest to the said Assignee, its such has (they have) full right to the total agreement in confinites) No. 36,331.	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ict herewith.			
the rules (of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office for record	ation of this document.			
Date: _	September 7, 2009	//e	N LEÈ, WEI			
Date:	September 7, 2009		LIN, I-SHENG			

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 09/11/2009